FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 lfreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Sarah Carr Joins Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge

HARRISON, Ark. / May 24, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, located in Harrison, is proud to announce that Realtor Sarah Carr has joined their team.

Carr will be assisting home buyers and sellers throughout the Ozark Mountain region with all of their real estate needs.

"We are excited to add Sarah Carr to our team at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Market Edge," said Jim Harp, the company's executive broker/owner. "Sarah has been a lifelong resident of Harrison, and with her agri-business degree from the University of Arkansas, she brings a farming perspective to her real estate career."

Sarah Carr

"Sarah's connections to the millennials in our area gives her unique insight to the needs of first-time home buyers," Harp added.

Carr joins a team of knowledgeable and dedicated agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, which brings many years of combined real estate expertise to its clients.

She is also excited to take advantage of the numerous business tools and marketing strategies Weichert<sup>®</sup> provides its affiliate agents to help them offer the best real estate service in the industry, including Fast Track training, which Carr recently completed.

The training helps quickly bring new Weichert affiliated agents, as well as current agents interested in taking a refresher course, up to speed on the latest information and technology available to real estate professionals so they can better communicate with clients to offer the best service available.

Program participants learn how best to get started in the real estate industry, find sellers, capture a buyer's attention and list properties to sell quickly. Agents that complete the Weichert Fast Track training also gain the confidence and competitive edge to succeed in real estate.

Carr lives in Harrison.

Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves all of the Ozark Mountains Region surrounding Harrison and beyond.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, located at 813 North Main Street in Harrison, contact Melissa Collins at 870-391-9500 or visit marketedgerealty.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert<sup>®</sup> franchised office is independently owned and operated.



